Trade & other payables 	 —	 —	 (3,803)	 (3,803)	 (3,803)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 (3,803)

Borrowings (non-current) 	 4.45%	 3.07%	 (4,000)	 (4,410)	 (123)	 (123)	 (123)	 (4,041)	 —	 —	 —

Borrowings (current) 	 3.29%	 3.09%	 (6,700)	 (6,855)	 (6,855)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

Interest rate derivatives 	 4.45%	 2.07%	 (370)	 (361)	 (103)	 (103)	 (103)	 (52)	 —	 —	 —

			   (9,222)	 (9,779)	 (5,233)	 (226)	 (226)	 (4,093)	 —	 —	 1,844

In Thousands of
New Zealand Dollars

CREDIT RISK
The following table details the ageing of the Group’s
trade receivables at balance date:

In Thousands of New Zealand Dollars	 2017	 2017	 2016	 2016

Not past due 	 4,214	 5	 3,320	 —
Past due 0-30 days 	 35	 4	 1,109	 —
Past due 31-120 days 	 46	 8	 241	 7
Past due 121-360 days 	 (8)	 5	 65	 43
Past due more than 1 year 	 1	 3	 5	 —

Total 	 4,288 	 25	 4,740	 50

Gross
Receivable

Doubtful
Debts

Gross
Receivable

Doubtful
Debts

There is no collateral held or other credit enhancements for security of trade receivables.

53SOUTH PORT ANNUAL REPORT 2017

Note 21 continued...

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The following table details a sensitivity analysis for each type of market risk to which the Group is exposed:

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 	 1,675	 (17)	 —	 17	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Trade and other receivables 	 4,310	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

Financial liabilities
Loans and borrowings

(non-current) 	 9,600	 96	 —	 (96)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Loans and borrowings

(current)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Trade and other payables 	 2,898	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Interest rate derivatives	 254	 (125)	 —	 125	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

Total increase/(decrease) 		  (46)	 —	 46	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

-100bp +100bp -10% +10% -10% +10%

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

2017

In Thousands of
New Zealand Dollars Profit Equity Profit EquityProfit Equity Profit Equity

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 	 908	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Trade and other receivables 	 4,743	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

Financial liabilities
Loans and borrowings

(non-current) 	 4,000	 40	 —	 (40)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Loans and borrowings

(current)	 6,700	 67	 —	 (67)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Trade and other payables 	 3,803	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Interest rate derivatives	 370	 (175)	 —	 175	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —